MEETING OF FIRST 5 MADERA COUNTY

ALSO KNOWN AS THE MADERA COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF FIRST 5 MADERA COUNTY ALSO KNOWN AS THE MADERA COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of First 5 Madera County (also known as the Madera County Children and Families Commission) scheduled for April 1, 2020 at 8:00 a.m., has been cancelled. The next regularly scheduled meeting will take place on May 6, 2020 at 8:00 a.m., at the Madera Family Resource Center (525 E. Yosemite Ave, Madera California).

I, Erika Wright, FRC Manager to First 5 Madera County, declare under penalty that this NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MEETING will be posted at all required posting locations as per the Commission Bylaws before Sunday, March 29, 2020 at 8:00 a.m.

Erika Wright, FRC Manager